Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
. |Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
\ 2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Offlce Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 04-07-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0403 0013 DBS2500000007 3 Change Order No: 1 Procurement Folder: 1493820
Document Name: WVSDB Inherently Flame Resistant Draperies Reason for Modification:
Document Description: . WVSDB Inherently Flame Resistant Draperies Change Order 02
To Increase Contract
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Ilf
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Emait: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-12-01
FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-08-28

Free on Board:

VS0000007632

Tabltha J Cnst

Vendor Customer Code: Requestor Name:
Pittsburgh Stage Inc Requestor Phone: (304) 822-4810
2 South Ave Requestor Email: tabitha.crist@k12.wv.us
Sewickley PA 15143-2108
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 412-534-4500 Extension: -
Discount Details: FILE LOATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
# No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
I shPT0
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CENTRAL SUPPLY

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND

301 EAST MAIN ST

ROMNEY

us

WV 26757-1894

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND
301 EAST MAIN ST

ROMNEY WV 26757-1894

us

CR §-20-95

MA_ S-ze2 s

Purchasing Livision's rie Copy

[ Total Order Amount: $55,949.0

PURCHASI N

DATE:
ELECTRONI

DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

Date Printed: May 20, 2025

Order Number:

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVA

CPO 0403 0013 DBS2500000007 3

AS TO FORM

ENCU! NC! RTIFIC N
DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE:‘S 2L 15

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 02 is issued to increase the original contract by $6,361 according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original
contract including all authorized change orders. The increase of this contract is provided to additional work that was not known at the time of the original contract

Effective date of change March 28, 2025

Original Contract Price: $49,588
Change Order No. 02 Increase: $6,361
Contract New Total: $55,949

No other changes.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 52131500 0.00000 0.000000 55949.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: WVSDB Inherently Flame Resistant Draperies
Extended Description:
WVSDB Inherently Flame Resistant Draperies
Page: 2 FORM ID; WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

Date Printed: May 20, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0403 0013 DBS2500000007 3



5/20/e85

Est. 1870
301 EAST MAIN STREET e ROMNEY, WEST VIRGINIA 26757

To: Josh Hager, Buyer Supervisor

T7C
From: Tabitha Crist, West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind
Date: March 28, 2025

Subject: CPO DBS 25 0007 - Change Order 02 WVSDB Inherently Flame Resistant Draperies

West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind is replacing the old non IFR stage curtains with IFR
curtains. During the installation, it was noted that two of the pieces that we initially thought were able
to stay, would also have to be replaced. It was also noted that one piece we thought was needed was
not. The price of the pieces needed is $9,688, the price of the piece we did not need was $3,327. That
leave a net difference of $6,361. We feel this price is reasonable based on the work needed to replace
the needed pieces.



INC

HSTAGE

PROPOSAL

——— COMMITMENT TO QUALITY

March 6, 2025

‘West Virginia School for the Deaf and Blind
301 East Main Street
Romney, WV 26757

Atin: Ms. Tabitha Crist

Reference: WV School for the Deaf and Blind - Building B - Valance and Front Curtain

Per specifications: Drawings: Addenda:

[aty Description Line Total
.1.00 Selecmve demolition of exiting Valance and Front Curtain with proper disposal

1.00 LEx1stmg wood ground for Valance and curtain track for Front Curtain to be used for curtain installation

1.00 ‘Valance with Lining (fabricated from 150z (Black) IFR Velour / IFR Lining (Black) with 50% sewn in fullness)
-1.00 ‘Front Curtain with Lining (bi-parting - fabricated from 150z (Black) IFR Velour / IFR Lining (Black) with 50% sewn in fullness)

1.00 Field Measure

1.00 Clean-up

1.00 Installation of the above

1.00 ‘One (1) Year Warranty

1.00 -Total $ 9,688.00

EXCLUSIONS: Permits; Fees; Bonds; Tax

Sincerely:

Louis Munk

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, AND
EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE
MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE AEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE
RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE.

To accept this quotation, sign here and return:
Thank you for your business!
2 South Ave - Sewickley, PA 15143 TEL: 412-534-4500 FAX: 412-534-4505
www. pittsburghstage.com




From: V i)

To: Tabitha Crist

Subject: RE: West Virginia School for the Deaf & Blind
Date: Friday, January 17, 2025 10:37:47 AM

Hi Tabitha,

| just want to confirm that you are taking the credit of $3327 for the window curtains.

Thanks,

Dave Charny project manager

Pittsburgh Stage, Inc.

2 South Avenue - Sewickley PA 15143
OFFICE: 412-534-4500 Ext. 106

charn ittsburghs .com
www.pittsburghs .CO

E-MAIL CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The information transmitted in this electronic message may be legally privileged and confidential under
applicable law, and is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. If the recipient of this
message is not the above named intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review,
retransmission, dissemination, copy, disclosure or other use of, or taking any action in reliance upon, this
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this
electronic transmission in error, please notify the sender at (412) 534-4500 ext 106 or by return email,
and purge the communication immediately from any computers, storage devices, paper or other media
without making any copy or distribution thereof. Thank you for your cooperation

From: Dave Charny

Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2024 1:20 PM

To: Tabitha Crist <tabitha.crist@k12.wv.us>

Subject: RE: West Virginia School for the Deaf & Blind

Tabitha,

It would be a $3,327 credit to delete the window curtains.

Thanks,

Dave Charny project manager

Pittsburgh Stage, Inc.
2 South Avenue - Sewickley PA 15143
OFFICE: 412-534-4500 Ext. 106

ittsburt .CO

www.pittsburghstage.com
E-MAIL CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

PITTSBURGH STAGE, INC.

Organization Information

Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  1/16/1997 1/16/1997 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

3399 - Manufacturing -
Miscellaneous Manufacturing -
Other Miscellaneous
Manufacturing (jewelry, silverware,
i sporting & athletic goods, dolls,
Business toys & games, office supplies Capital Stock 0.0000
Purpose (except paper), signs, gasket,
packing & sealing, musical
instruments, fasteners, buttons,
needles & pins, brooms, brushes
& mops, burial caskets)

Charter Control

County Number 0
X Close
cg(:aar::r PA Excese Arrae 0
At Will M
Term M:
At Will Pa

Term Years




Authorized

Young

Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur ot Specttie
Addresses
Type Address
2 SOUTH AVE,
Mailing Address SEWICKLEY, PA, 15143
USA
. DOUGLAS P FOWKES
Notice of Process 2 SOUTH AVENUE
Address SEWICKLEY, PA, 15143
T . 2 SOUTH AVENUE
Principal Office SEWICKLEY, PA, 15143
Address USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
DOUGLAS P FOWKES
President 2 SOUTH AVENUE
SEWICKLEY, PA, 15143
Type Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017




BE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details
Mar 8, 2025

Entity Validation Show Details
Feb 4, 2025

Ul sAM.GOV:

Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words @
All Words
O Exact Phrase

All Words

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"PITTSBURGH STAGE INC.”

Classification
Excluded Individual
Excluded Entity
Federal Organizations
Exclusion Type
Exclusion Program
Location

Dates

e.g. 1606N020Q02

Search Editor

See All Alerts

Reset O



| Entity Information ~ / Y
v ~ < Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / Qualification | Exclusions ) >

No matches found

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back
Feedback

Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact

/\ WARNING

Thisis a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This
system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action
including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CI0 2103.2 CUI Poticy.



